

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3048

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2017


Works Undertaken by CIL


3048.       SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the details of works undertaken by seven wholly owned coal producing subsidiaries and one consultancy company under Coal India Limited (CIL) during the last three years;


(b) the details of figures in regard to gross sale made by CIL during the year 2015-16; and


(c) the quantum of coal made available for power generation to Jharkhand which is a main consumer of CIL?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER,

NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): The main function of seven wholly owned subsidiary companies of CIL is to produce and market coal efficiently with due regard to conservation & safety.


Subsidiary-wise details of work done for the last three years is as follows:


COMPANY

 2016-17 (Actual)  2015-16 (Actual)  2014-15 (Actual)

Production

(in Mt)

Offtake

/ Supply

(in Mt)

CAPEX

(in Rs

Crores)

Production

(in Mt)

Offtake

/Supply

(in Mt)

CAPEX

(in Rs

Crores)

Production

(in Mt)

Offtake

/Supply

(in Mt)

CAPEX

(in Rs

Crores)

ECL 40.52 42.99 828 40.21 38.61 775 40.01 38.47 687

BCCL 37.04 34.90 501 35.86 36.14 486 34.51 33.67 555

CCL 67.04 60.92 1146 61.32 59.58 638 55.65 55.34 596

NCL 84.10 83.46 1023 80.22 78.53 705 72.48 73.69 715

WCL 45.63 39.46 1048 44.82 42.31 1163 41.15 41.25 519

SECL 140.00 137.65 1533 137.93 138.75 891 128.28 123.22 1058

MCL 139.21 143.01 1279 137.90 140.23 1203 121.38 123.00 837

CMPDIL - - 39 - - 55 - - 30

CIL and

others

(including

NEC)

0.60 0.78 304 0.49 0.34 200 0.78 0.73 178

CIL 554.13 543.16 7700 538.75 534.50 6123 494.24 489.38 5173


Performance of CMPDIL:

CMPDIL’s performance of drilling for exploration in the last three years is as follows:


(figs in lakh meter)

Item 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Drilling 11.25 9.93 8.27


(b) The Gross Sales made by CIL and its subsidiaries (consolidated) as per Annual

Audited Accounts for the year 2015-16 is Rs.1,08,150.03 crores (inclusive of excise duty and

other levies).

(c) Total Coal supplied to Power Plants situated in Jharkhand by CIL during 2015-16 is

14.583 million tonnes.

*****

